07/12/2019 505569049

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5615846

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
REDEKOP ENTERPRISES INC.	06/25/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRITANA HOLDINGS LTD.	
Street Address:	BOX 178A, R.R. #4,	
City:	SASKATOON	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	S7K 3J7	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5482508
Patent Number:	6478674
Patent Number:	6840854
Patent Number:	7220179
Patent Number:	7008315
Patent Number:	6939221
Patent Number:	7736218

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (204)942-5723

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 204-947-1429 Email: uspto@adeco.com ADE & COMPANY INC. **Correspondent Name:** 2157 HENDERSON HWY. Address Line 1: Address Line 4: WINNIPEG, CANADA R2G 1P9

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	87346-7GEN / ADB
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ADRIAN D. BATTISON
SIGNATURE:	/Adrian D. Battison/
DATE SIGNED:	07/12/2019

PATENT REEL: 049737 FRAME: 0059

505569049

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment from Redekop to Tritana#page1.tif source=assignment from Redekop to Tritana#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 049737 FRAME: 0060

ASSIGNMENT

We, Redekop Enterprises Inc., whose full post office address is 10-1002 66th Street East, Saskatoon, SK, S7P 0C6, Canada, in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged do hereby sell and assign to Tritana Holdings Ltd., whose full post office address is Box 178A, R.R. #4, Saskatoon, SK, S7K 3J7, Canada, our entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents identified in the attached Schedule A

Signed at Saskatoon, SIC, Canada (city/town, province/state, country)

This <u>25</u> day of <u>Tune</u>, 20 19 (day) (month) (year)

WITNESS:

(witness signature)

signature of Redekop Enterprises Inc.

Kevin Redekys Name Vice President

Title

SCHEDULE A

Country	Filing Date	Patent/Appl #	<u>Title</u>
Canada	Mar 31, 1995	2,146,089	Apparatus for Chopping and Discharging Straw from a Combine
USA	Mar 31, 1995	5,482,508	Apparatus for Chopping and Discharging Straw from a Combine
Canada	Mar 6, 2001	2,339,437	Apparatus for Chopping and Discharging Straw from a Combine
USA	Mar 7, 2001	6,478,674	Apparatus for Chopping and Discharging Straw from a Combine
Canada	Aug 28, 2003	2,438,970	Apparatus for Chopping and Discharging Straw from a Combine
USA	Aug 30, 2002	6,840,854	Apparatus for Chopping and Discharging Straw from a Combine
Europe	Aug 27, 2003	1542526	Apparatus for Chopping and Discharging Straw from a Combine
Australia	Aug 27, 2003	2003258424	Apparatus for Chopping and Discharging Straw from a Combine
Brazil	Aug 27, 2003	P1 0306207-4	Apparatus for Chopping and Discharging Straw from a Combine
Eurasia	Aug 27, 2003	006908	Apparatus for Chopping and Discharging Straw from a Combine
Canada	June 14, 2004	2,470,876	Combine Harvester with Ready Adjustment of Discharge Position
USA	Sept 1, 2005	7,220,179	Combine Harvester with Ready Adjustment of Discharge Position
Canada	Apr 23, 2004	2,465,143	Venting of a Combine Harvester
USA	Apr 26, 2004	7,008,315	Venting of a Combine Harvester
Canada	Apr 23, 2004	2,465,142	Combine Harvester with a Spreader Having Independent Spread
USA	Apr 26, 2004	6,939,221	Combine Harvester with a Spreader Having Independent Spread
Europe	Apr 19, 2005	05735610.7	Combine Harvester with a Spreader Having Independent Spread
Australia	Apr 19, 2005	2005235450	Combine Harvester with a Spreader Having Independent Spread
Canada	Feb 7, 2007	2,578,198	Straw Chopper for a Combine Harvester with improved fin
USA	Feb 6, 2007	7,736,218	Straw Chopper for a Combine Harvester with improved fin

PATENT REEL: 049737 FRAME: 0062

RECORDED: 07/12/2019